ART CONTEST

68 Venturës BOWL MOBILE, AL

2025 Theme:

"Adventure in Mobile"

How do you explore the Port City?

		HOW	TO	ΕNΊ	ΓER
--	--	-----	----	-----	-----

- OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

 NAME: _____
- 1. Fill out an entry form
- Follow the guidelines listed on the back of the entry form
- 3. Bring your artwork to 68 Ventures Bowl Office

1000 Hillcrest Road, Ste 115 Mobile, AL, 36695

DEADLINE: March 31st, 2025

SCHOOL:			

TEACHER: _____ GRADE: ____

TEACHER EMAIL: _____

ADDRESS: ____

PHONE: _____ ALTERNATE #: _____

PARENT EMAIL:

Past Winners









- 1. Program deadline for submissions is March 31st 2025.
- 2. Participants must be in High School or Junior High School in Mobile and/or Baldwin County.
- 3. Participants can obtain the official Art Contest entry form by visiting the 68 Ventures Bowl website, www.68venturesbowl.com and clicking on the Art Contest link located under community.
- 4. Participants must create individual projects, no group entries.
- 5. Theme: "Adventure in Mobile"
- 6. Student must put their name, teacher's name, school, county, and grade, on the backside bottom right corner of the artwork, so that it may be identified.
- 7. The format of the Art must include:
 - Paper Size 11" x 14"
 - Images can be vertical or landscape
 - Free art format, should be 2D
 - NO 3D of any kind or Sculpture

- NO computer generated, includes graphic design
- NO photography
- 8. The completed <u>entry form</u> and <u>art</u> must be attached (by tape or paperclip) and, please write name, phone number, teacher, grade and school on the back of the artwork as well, when submitted to the 68 Ventures Bowl Office (1000 Hillcrest Road, Suite 115, Mobile, Alabama 36695) if submitting in-person.
- 9. Entries must be brought to the 68 Ventures Bowl office by March 31st, 2025 before 4 P.M.
- 10. Entries will be judged on: art quality, theme, creativity, and originality.
- 11. Limit one entry per student. Students MUST enter artwork done specifically for this art contest.
- 12. Student or Teacher may mat, mount or shrink wrap, but matting or mounting is not required. Shrink-wrap is only required if artwork contains a messy medium.
- 13. The three categories of this competition are as follows: 6th 8th | 9th 10th | 11th 12th grades.
- 14. The winners will be chosen by a panel of local art professionals and awarded 1st through 3rd place for each category (with a total of 9 winners).
- 15. Select game tickets to 68 Ventures Bowl will be made available to the 9 finalist/winners and their families. In this case, meals, transportation, and lodging to attend these events are the sole responsibility of the finalist/winner and the guest they choose to bring.
- 16. Cash prize will be awarded to both the student, and the school's art program. In addition, the student will receive 68 Ventures Bowl tickets (see 15) and a prize package. Winning entries/students will be featured in the 68 Ventures Bowl Program. The artwork will be returned to the student with the exception of the artwork selected to be featured on the cover of the 2025 68 Ventures Bowl Program. Prizes will be presented at an awards program hosted by the Bowl shortly after the final vote closes. Location, date, and time TBD.
- 17. Cash prizes awarded to students are as follows: 1st place \$150 | 2nd place \$100 | 3rd place \$50
- 18. Schools will receive \$200 for each student that they have place.
- 19. The 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place winners in all 3 categories will be chosen by our panel of judges. They will then be posted on the Bowls social media accounts and voted on by the public to help determine which artwork will be featured on the cover of our 2025 Game Program. The artist featured on the program cover will be awarded an extra \$200 cash prize. Voting will open on April 7th and close on April 28th at 11:59 p.m.
- 20. 68 Ventures Bowl and any employees, judges, volunteers, or additional sponsor associated with the above listed corporations are not responsible for late, stolen, or misdirected entries.
- 21. Entries not selected as finalist/winner can be picked up from the 68 Ventures Bowl office beginning Monday, April 7th, 2025 between 9 am and 4 pm. (Please call first to ensure the office is open)
- 22. The odds of winning depend on the number of participants.
- 23. All Federal, State, and Local taxes will be the responsibility of the winners.
- 24. By submitting this entry, entrant grants the 68 Ventures Bowl the unconditional right to use the name, photograph and artwork in connection with any article, publicity, or press releases without further compensation. The prizes must be accepted as awarded and are non-transferable. Sponsors reserve the right to substitute prizes for one of equal or greater value. By entering, entrant agrees to contest rules and all decisions of the judges are final. For winners' names send a self-addressed stamped envelope to the 68 Ventures Bowl, Attn: Art Contest Winners, 1000 Hillcrest Road, Suite 115, Mobile, AL 36695. Contest is subject to all applicable laws and void where prohibited by law.
- 25. By submitting this entry, entrant grants the 68 Ventures Bowl the unconditional right to use the artwork in connection with the program cover, merchandise, promotional materials, etc. without further compensation.
- 26. No employees or immediate family members of the 68 Ventures Bowl are eligible to participate in the art contest.
- 27. 68 Ventures Bowl will not be held responsible for any claims, damages, liabilities, demands, obligations, costs, expenses, or other losses, for actual or alleged personal injuries or property damage arising from this promotion.